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List of recipients 
 

 
Biological Sciences 

Dr Debojyoti Chakraborty 
Senior Scientist 
Genomics and Molecular Medicine 
Decision Unit 
CSIR Institute of Genomics and 
Integrative Biology 
Mathura Road 
New Delhi - 110 025 
debojyoti.chakraborty@igib.in 
 

Dr Vandana Jaiswal 
Scientist 
Division of Biotechnology 
CSIR Institute of Himalayan Bioresource 
Technology 
Palampur - 176 061 
vandana@ihbt.res.in 
 

 
Chemical Sciences 

Dr Suraj Soman 
Scientist 
Chemical Sciences and Technology Division 
CSIR National Institute for Interdisciplinary Science and Technology 
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 019 
suraj@niist.res.in 
 
 

 
Earth, Atmosphere, 
Ocean & Planetary  
Sciences 

Dr Jagadeesan Loganathan 
Scientist 
NIO Regional Centre (Vishakhapatnam) 
CSIR National Institute of Oceanography 
Dona Paula 
Goa - 403 004 
jagadeesanl@nio.org 
 

 
Engineering Sciences 

Dr Indu Elizabeth 
Scientist 
Physico-Mechanical Division 
CSIR National Physical Laboratory 
New Delhi - 110 012 
induelizabeth20@gmail.com 
 

Dr Manoj Kumar Patel 
Senior Scientist 
Agrionics (V-1) 
CSIR Central Scientific Instruments 
Organisation 
Chandigarh - 160 030 
manoj_patel@csio.res.in 
 

 
Physical Sciences  
(including 
instrumentation) 

Dr Manoj Kumar Gupta 
Scientist 
Advanced Construction Materials Division 
CSIR Advanced Materials and Processes Research Institute 
Hoshangabad Road 
Bhopal - 462 026 
mkgupta@ampri.res.in 
 

 


